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Product Discontinuation (acc. JEDEC J-STD-048) 6/15/2017

OS-PD-2017-030

Last order: 12/19/2017

Last delivery: 6/19/2018

Reason:

Please direct your feedback to your local Sales office.

streamline of product portfolio and/or closing of non used ordering codes
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Device Ordering Code Function Brand Device
Datasheet 

Ordering Code
Function Brand

BPX 81-2/3 Q62702P3583 Phototransistor Array BPX 81-3/4 Q62702P3584 Phototransistor Array

BPX 81-3 Q62702P0043S003 Phototransistor Array BPX 81-3/4 Q62702P3584 Phototransistor Array

BPX 81-4 Q62702P0043S004 Phototransistor Array BPX 81-3/4 Q62702P3584 Phototransistor Array

SFH 203 AN23 Q65110A3438 Photodiode Radial SFH 203 Q62702P0955 Photodiode Radial

SFH 203 FA RN18A Q65110A1770 Photodiode Radial SFH 203 FA Q62702P0956 Photodiode Radial

SFH 203 FA RN29A Q65110A5595 Photodiode Radial SFH 203 FA Q62702P0956 Photodiode Radial

SFH 203 PFA RN18A Q62702P5424 Photodiode Radial SFH 203 PFA Q62702P0947 Photodiode Radial

SFH 235 FA-XX Q65111A0588 Photodiode Radial SFH 235 FA Q62702P0273 Photodiode Radial

SFH 305-2 Q62702P0848 Phototransistor Array SFH 305-2/3 Q62702P3589 Phototransistor Array

SFH 309 FA-4/5 RN18C Q65110A5755 Phototransistor Radial SFH 309 FA-4/5 Q62702P3591 Phototransistor Radial

SFH 309-4 RN18A Q62702P0456 Phototransistor Radial SFH 309-4 Q62702P0998 Phototransistor Radial

SFH 4046 (closing of Q code, no LTB) Q65111A0541 Emitter Chipled no replacement --- --- ---

SFH 4790S (closing of Q code, no LTB) Q65111A5586 Emitter OSLUX no replacement --- --- ---

SFH 4650 R33-Z  (closing of Q code, no LTB) Q65110A9783 Emitter MIDLED SFH 4650-Z Q65110A1572 Emitter MIDLED

SFH 4650-Z-BF (closing of Q code, no LTB) Q65111A0366 Emitter MIDLED SFH 4650-Z Q65110A1572 Emitter MIDLED

SFH 4651 R33-Z (closing of Q code, no LTB) Q65110A9782 Emitter MIDLED SFH 4651-Z Q65110A8396 Emitter MIDLED

DISCONTINUED NEW (REPLACEMENT)
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Products Affected by Product Discontinuation Notification

Number: OS-PD-2017-030

Name: streamline of product portfolio and/or closing of non used ordering codes

Release Date: 6/15/2017

Last Order: 12/19/2017

Last Delivery: 6/19/2018

QNumber QNumber Description Part Number QNumber QNumber Description Part NumberProduct Product

DISCONTINUED NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Q62702P0043S BPX 81-3 Q62702P3584 BPX 81-3/4 BPX 81-3/4BPX 81-3BPX 81 BPX 81

Q62702P0043S BPX 81-4 Q62702P3584 BPX 81-3/4 BPX 81-3/4BPX 81-4BPX 81 BPX 81

Q62702P3583 BPX 81-2/3 Q62702P3584 BPX 81-3/4 BPX 81-3/4BPX 81-2/3BPX 81 BPX 81

Q65110A3438 SFH 203 AN23 Q62702P0955 SFH 203 SFH 203SFH 203 AN23SFH 203 AN SFH 203

Q65110A1770 SFH 203 FA RN18A Q62702P0956 SFH 203 FA SFH 203 FASFH 203 FA RN18ASFH 203 FA SFH 203 FA

Q65110A5595 SFH 203FA RN29A Q62702P0956 SFH 203 FA SFH 203 FASFH 203 FA RN29ASFH 203 FA SFH 203 FA

Q62702P5424 SFH 203 PFA RN18A Q62702P0947 SFH 203 PFA SFH 203 PFASFH 203 PFA RN18ASFH 203 PF SFH 203 PF

Q65111A0588 SFH 235 FA-XX Q62702P0273 SFH 235 FA SFH 235 FASFH 235 FA-XXSFH 235 FA SFH 235 FA

Q62702P0848 SFH 305-2 Q62702P3589 SFH 305-2/3 SFH 305-2/3SFH 305-2 SFH 305 SFH 305

Q62702P0456 SFH 309-4 RN18A Q62702P0998 SFH 309-4 SFH 309-4SFH 309-4 RN18ASFH 309 SFH 309

Q65110A5755 SFH 309 FA-4/5 RN18C Q62702P3591 SFH 309 FA-4/5 SFH 309 FA-4/5SFH 309 FA-4/5 RN18CSFH 309 FA SFH 309 FA

Q65111A0541 SFH 4046 --- no replacementSFH 4046 (closing of Q code, no LTB)SFH 4046 (cl no replaceme

Q65111A0366 Q65110A1572 SFH 4650-Z SFH 4650-ZSFH 4650-Z-BF (closing of Q code, no LTB)SFH 4650 SFH 4650

Q65110A9783 Q65110A1572 SFH 4650-Z SFH 4650-ZSFH 4650 R33-Z  (closing of Q code, no LTB)SFH 4650 R3 SFH 4650

Q65110A9782 Q65110A8396 SFH 4651-Z SFH 4651-ZSFH 4651 R33-Z (closing of Q code, no LTB)SFH 4651 R3 SFH 4651

Q65111A5586 SFH 4790S --- no replacementSFH 4790S (closing of Q code, no LTB)SFH 4790S ( no replaceme
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LastTimeBuy LastTimeDeliver QNbr_Discont QNbrDesc_Discont QNbr_Replace QNbrDesc_Replace Products_1.QNbrDesc_Z1

19-Dec-17 19-Jun-18 Q62702P3583 BPX 81-2/3 Q62702P3584 BPX 81-3/4 BPX 81-3/4

19-Dec-17 19-Jun-18 Q62702P0043S003 BPX 81-3 Q62702P3584 BPX 81-3/4 BPX 81-3/4

19-Dec-17 19-Jun-18 Q62702P0043S004 BPX 81-4 Q62702P3584 BPX 81-3/4 BPX 81-3/4

19-Dec-17 19-Jun-18 Q65110A3438 SFH 203 AN23 Q62702P0955 SFH 203 SFH 203

19-Dec-17 19-Jun-18 Q65110A1770 SFH 203 FA RN18A Q62702P0956 SFH 203 FA SFH 203 FA

19-Dec-17 19-Jun-18 Q65110A5595 SFH 203 FA RN29A Q62702P0956 SFH 203 FA SFH 203 FA

19-Dec-17 19-Jun-18 Q62702P5424 SFH 203 PFA RN18A Q62702P0947 SFH 203 PFA SFH 203 PFA

19-Dec-17 19-Jun-18 Q65111A0588 SFH 235 FA-XX Q62702P0273 SFH 235 FA SFH 235 FA

19-Dec-17 19-Jun-18 Q62702P0848 SFH 305-2 Q62702P3589 SFH 305-2/3 SFH 305-2/3

19-Dec-17 19-Jun-18 Q65110A5755 SFH 309 FA-4/5 RN18C Q62702P3591 SFH 309 FA-4/5 SFH 309 FA-4/5

19-Dec-17 19-Jun-18 Q62702P0456 SFH 309-4 RN18A Q62702P0998 SFH 309-4 SFH 309-4

19-Dec-17 19-Jun-18 Q65111A0541 SFH 4046 (closing of Q code, no LTB) --- no replacement

19-Dec-17 19-Jun-18 Q65111A5586 SFH 4790S (closing of Q code, no LTB) --- no replacement

19-Dec-17 19-Jun-18 Q65110A9783 SFH 4650 R33-Z  (closing of Q code, no LTB) Q65110A1572 SFH 4650-Z SFH 4650-Z

19-Dec-17 19-Jun-18 Q65111A0366 SFH 4650-Z-BF (closing of Q code, no LTB) Q65110A1572 SFH 4650-Z SFH 4650-Z

19-Dec-17 19-Jun-18 Q65110A9782 SFH 4651 R33-Z (closing of Q code, no LTB) Q65110A8396 SFH 4651-Z SFH 4651-Z


